

## WORLD BOXING ORGANIZATION

## *Luis Batista Salas, Esq. Chairman Championship Committee*

July 15th 2019

VIA EMAIL: <u>c.meyer@se.box.de</u>

Mr. Chris Meyer Sauerland Events Hanns Braun Street Berlin 14053 Germany

## Re: WBO World Championship Committee Resolution – Glowacki vs. Briedis

Dear Mr. Meyer:

The WBO World Championship Committee issued official notice on Thursday, July 4<sup>th</sup> 2019, of its "*Resolution*" dated Friday, July 5<sup>th</sup> 2019, to all involved parties regarding the referenced WBO Jr. Heavyweight Championship Contest. Whereas, on Saturday, July 6<sup>th</sup> 2019, this Committee received email on your behalf requesting an additional forty-eight-hour (48) extension to determine whether Comosa AG accepts this Committee's ruling.

On Monday, July 8<sup>th</sup> 2019, this Committee granted Comosa AG's request for time extension, however, said period has elapsed and therefore, this Committee must proceed accordingly. <u>Therefore, we are hereby issuing a final dateline whereby Comosa AG must determine whether</u> they accept or reject this Committee's ruling no later than tomorrow Tuesday, July 16<sup>th</sup> 2019, no later than 4:00 p.m. Eastern Standard Time. Failure to comply with this order will lead to proceed in accordance with our dictum as per the WBO World Championship Committee "*Resolution*".

Yours Truly,

tins Bomohalo

Luis Batista Salas, Esq.

Cc: Francisco Valcárcel, Esq./President Andrew Wasilewski/Team Glowacki Raymond Zeps/Team Briedis Kalle Sauerland/WBSS Andrey Akhmedov/Latvian Boxing Federation

> Condominium First Federal | Suite 711-714 | 1056 Muñoz Rivera Avenue | San Juan, PR 00927 O: +1 787-765-4628 | F: +1 787-758-9053

